YJP120G08A
   1 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E166
Rev.1.1,19-May-26
       N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
ǒ VDS                                             80V
ǒ ID                                                120A
ǒ RDS(ON)( at VGS=10V)                ＜4.8 mɋ
ǒ 100% UIS Tested
ǒ 100% ▽VDS Tested
General Description
ǒ Split gate trench MOSFET technology
ǒ Excellent package for heat dissipation
ǒ High density cell design for low RDS(ON)
Applications
ǒ Battery protection
ǒ Load switch
ǒ Uninterruptible power supply
ƴ Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25℃unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
Drain-source Voltage  VDS 80 V
Gate-source Voltage  VGS ±20 V
Drain Current
TC=25℃
ID
120
A
Tc=100℃ 76
Pulsed Drain Current A IDM 480 A
Avalanche energy B EAS 702 mJ
Total Power Dissipation C
Tc=25℃
PD
190
W
Tc=100℃ 75.8
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ ,TSTG -55～+150 ℃
ƴThermal resistance
Parameter Symbol Limit Units
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Ambient D
t≤10S
RɗJA
16
℃/W
Steady-State 51.78
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Case Steady-State RɗJC 0.66 ℃/W
ƴ Ordering Information (Example)
PREFERED P/N
PACKING
CODE
YJP120G08A
   2 / 7
YJP120G08A
   3 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E166
Rev.1.1,19-May-26
■ Typical Performance Characteristics
YJP120G08A
   4 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E166
Rev.1.1,19-May-26
         Figure7. Drain current                                                               Figure8.Safe Operation Area
Figure9.Normalized Maximum Transient thermal impedance
YJP120G08A
   5 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E166
Rev.1.1,19-May-26
Resistive Switching Test Circuit & Waveforms
Diode Recovery Test Circuit & Waveforms
Gate Charge Test Circuit & Waveform
Unclamped Inductive Switching (UIS) Test Circuit & Waveforms
YJP120G08A
   6 /
YJP120G08A
   7 / 7
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-E166
Rev.1.1,19-May-26
Disclaimer
The information presented in this document is for reference only. Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the right